Submittal Sheet
Document No. 154-137
April 26, 2017
599 Series
6-Way Ball Valves
Siemens Industry, Inc.
Description
The 599 Series 6-way ball valves couple with the GDE161.1P

Line
Size,
Inch
(mm)
Source A
CV Value
Source B
CV Value
Non-Spring Return,
0 to 10V
GDE161.1P
Actuator Prefix
Code 171C
599-10600-0.3-0.3
1/2 (15)
0.3 0.3 171C-10600-0.3-0.3
599-10600-0.3-0.5 0.3 0.5 171C-10600-0.3-0.5
599-10600-0.3-0.8 0.3 0.8 171C-10600-0.3-0.8
599-10600-0.3-1.2 0.3 1.2 171C-10600-0.3-1.2
599-10600-0.3-1.5 0.3 1.5 171C-10600-0.3-1.5
599-10600-0.3-1.9 0.3 1.9 171C-10600-0.3-1.9
599-10600-0.5-0.3 0.5 0.3 171C-10600-0.5-0.3
599-10600-0.5-0.5 0.5 0.5 171C-10600-0.5-0.5
599-10600-0.5-0.8 0.5 0.8 171C-10600-0.5-0.8
599-10600-0.5-1.2 0.5 1.2 171C-10600-0.5-1.2
599-10600-0.5-1.5 0.5 1.5 171C-10600-0.5-1.5
599-10600-0.5-1.9 0.5 1.9 171C-10600-0.5-1.9
599-10600-0.8-0.3 0.8 0.3 171C-10600-0.8-0.3
599-10600-0.8-0.5 0.8 0.5 171C-10600-0.8-0.5
599-10600-0.8-0.8 0.8 0.8 171C-10600-0.8-0.8
599-10600-0.8-1.2 0.8 1.2 171C-10600-0.8-1.2
599-10600-0.8-1.5 0.8 1.5 171C-10600-0.8-1.5
599-10600-0.8-1.9 0.8 1.9 171C-10600-0.8-1.9
599-10600-1.2-0.3 1.2 0.3 171C-10600-1.2-0.3
599-10600-1.2-0.5 1.2 0.5 171C-10600-1.2-0.5
599-10600-1.2-0.8 1.2 0.8 171C-10600-1.2-0.8
599-10600-1.2-1.2 1.2 1.2 171C-10600-1.2-1.2
599-10600-1.2-1.5 1.2 1.5 171C-10600-1.2-1.5
599-10600-1.2-1.9 1.2 1.9 171C-10600-1.2-1.9
599-10600-1.5-0.3 1.5 0.3 171C-10600-1.5-0.3
599-10600-1.5-0.5 1.5 0.5 171C-10600-1.5-0.5
599-10600-1.5-0.8 1.5 0.8 171C-10600-1.5-0.8
599-10600-1.5-1.2 1.5 1.2 171C-10600-1.5-1.2
599-10600-1.5-1.5 1.5 1.5 171C-10600-1.5-1.5
599-10600-1.5-1.9 1.5 1.9 171C-10600-1.5-1.9
599-10600-1.9-0.3 1.9 0.3 171C-10600-1.9-0.3
599-10600-1.9-0.5 1.9 0.5 171C-10600-1.9-0.5
599-10600-1.9-0.8 1.9 0.8 171C-10600-1.9-0.8
599-10600-1.9-1.2 1.9 1.2 171C-10600-1.9-1.2
599-10600-1.9-1.5 1.9 1.5 171C-10600-1.9-1.5
599-10600-1.9-1.9 1.9 1.9 171C-10600-1.9-1.9
599 Series 6-Way Ball Valves Submittal Sheet
Document No. 154-137
April 26, 2017
Siemens Industry, Inc. Page 3
Table 2.  3/4-Inch Valve and Actuator Assemblies.
Valve Body
Line
Size,
Inch
(mm)
Source A
CV Value
Source B
CV Value
Non-Spring Return,
0 to 10V
GDE161.1P
Actuator Prefix
Code 171C
599-10601-0.8-0.8
3/4 (20)
0.8 0.8 171C-10601-0.8-0.8
599-10601-0.8-1.2 0.8 1.2 171C-10601-0.8-1.2
599-10601-0.8-1.5 0.8 1.5 171C-10601-0.8-1.5
599-10601-0.8-1.9 0.8 1.9 171C-10601-0.8-1.9
599-10601-0.8-2.9 0.8 2.9 171C-10601-0.8-2.9
599-10601-0.8-4.0 0.8 4.0 171C-10601-0.8-4.0
599-10601-0.8-4.7 0.8 4.7 171C-10601-0.8-4.7
599-10601-1.2-0.8 1.2 0.8 171C-10601-1.2-0.8
599-10601-1.2-1.2 1.2 1.2 171C-10601-1.2-1.2
599-10601-1.2-1.5 1.2 1.5 171C-10601-1.2-1.5
599-10601-1.2-1.9 1.2 1.9 171C-10601-1.2-1.9
599-10601-1.2-2.9 1.2 2.9 171C-10601-1.2-2.9
599-10601-1.2-4.0 1.2 4.0 171C-10601-1.2-4.0
599-10601-1.2-4.7 1.2 4.7 171C-10601-1.2-4.7
599-10601-1.5-0.8 1.5 0.8 171C-10601-1.5-0.8
599-10601-1.5-1.2 1.5 1.2 171C-10601-1.5-1.2
599-10601-1.5-1.5 1.5 1.5 171C-10601-1.5-1.5
599-10601-1.5-1.9 1.5 1.9 171C-10601-1.5-1.9
599-10601-1.5-2.9 1.5 2.9 171C-10601-1.5-2.9
599-10601-1.5-4.0 1.5 4.0 171C-10601-1.5-4.0
599-10601-1.5-4.7 1.5 4.7 171C-10601-1.5-4.7
599-10601-1.9-0.8 1.9 0.8 171C-10601-1.9-0.8
599-10601-1.9-1.2 1.9 1.2 171C-10601-1.9-1.2
599-10601-1.9-1.5 1.9 1.5 171C-10601-1.9-1.5
599-10601-1.9-1.9 1.9 1.9 171C-10601-1.9-1.9
599-10601-1.9-2.9 1.9 2.9 171C-10601-1.9-2.9
599-10601-1.9-4.0 1.9 4.0 171C-10601-1.9-4.0
599-10601-1.9-4.7 1.9 4.7 171C-10601-1.9-4.7
599-10601-2.9-0.8 2.9 0.8 171C-10601-2.9-0.8
599-10601-2.9-1.2 2.9 1.2 171C-10601-2.9-1.2
599-10601-2.9-1.5 2.9 1.5 171C-10601-2.9-1.5
599-10601-2.9-1.9 2.9 1.9 171C-10601-2.9-1.9
599-10601-2.9-2.9 2.9 2.9 171C-10601-2.9-2.9
599-10601-2.9-4.0 2.9 4.0 171C-10601-2.9-4.0
599-10601-2.9-4.7 2.9 4.7 171C-10601-2.9-4.7
599-10601-4.0-0.8 4.0 0.8 171C-10601-4.0-0.8
599-10601-4.0-1.2 4.0 1.2 171C-10601-4.0-1.2
599-10601-4.0-1.5 4.0 1.5 171C-10601-4.0-1.5
599-10601-4.0-1.9 4.0 1.9 171C-10601-4.0-1.9
599-10601-4.0-2.9 4.0 2.9 171C-10601-4.0-2.9
599-10601-4.0-4.0 4.0 4.0 171C-10601-4.0-4.0
599-10601-4.0-4.7 4.0 4.7 171C-10601-4.0-4.7
599-10601-4.7-0.8 4.7 0.8 171C-10601-4.7-0.8
599-10601-4.7-1.2 4.7 1.2 171C-10601-4.7-1.2
599-10601-4.7-1.5 4.7 1.5 171C-10601-4.7-1.5
599-10601-4.7-1.9 4.7 1.9 171C-10601-4.7-1.9
599-10601-4.7-2.9 4.7 2.9 171C-10601-4.7-2.9
599-10601-4.7-4.0 4.7 4.0 171C-10601-4.7-4.0
599-10601-4.7-4.7 4.7 4.7 171C-10601-4.7-4.7
Submittal Sheet 599 Series 6-Way Ball Valves
Document No. 154-137
April 26, 2017
Information in this publication is based on current specifications. The company reserves the right to make changes in specifications and models as

Valve Body
Line
Size,
Inch
(mm)
Source A
CV Value
Source B
CV Value
Non-Spring Return,
0 to 10V, GDE161.1P
Actuator Prefix Code
171C
599-10602-1.9-1.9
1 (25)
1.9 1.9 171C-10602-1.9-1.9
599-10602-1.9-2.9 1.9 2.9 171C-10602-1.9-2.9
599-10602-1.9-4.0 1.9 4.0 171C-10602-1.9-4.0
599-10602-1.9-4.7 1.9 4.7 171C-10602-1.9-4.7
599-10602-2.9-1.9 2.9 1.9 171C-10602-2.9-1.9
599-10602-2.9-2.9 2.9 2.9 171C-10602-2.9-2.9
599-10602-2.9-4.0 2.9 4.0 171C-10602-2.9-4.0
599-10602-2.9-4.7 2.9 4.7 171C-10602-2.9-4.7
599-10602-4.0-1.9 4.0 1.9 171C-10602-4.0-1.9
599-10602-4.0-2.9 4.0 2.9 171C-10602-4.0-2.9
599-10602-4.0-4.0 4.0 4.0 171C-10602-4.0-4.0
599-10602-4.0-4.7 4.0 4.7 171C-10602-4.0-4.7
599-10602-4.7-1.9 4.7 1.9 171C-10602-4.7-1.9
599-10602-4.7-2.9 4.7 2.9 171C-10602-4.7-2.9
599-10602-4.7-4.0 4.7 4.0 171C-10602-4.7-4.0
599-10602-4.7-4.7 4.7 4.7 171C-10602-4.7-4.7
599-10600… 599-10601… 599-10602…
Line
Size 1/2 (15) 3/4 (20) 1 (25)
B 1.00 (25) 1.50 (38)